

Royalty Contestant Waiver of Liability Release Form

I, ______, have read the attached rules and regulations of the Gaines County Riding Club Royalty tryouts and wish to participate in the described activities in accordance with the stated rules and regulations.

The Gaines County Riding Club has my permission to use my photograph to promote the rodeo. I understand the images/video may be used on their social media, website and/or the newspaper.

I/We hereby consent and agree that I make this entry and any appearances representing the Gaines County Riding Club as Queen/Princess at my own risk. I further agree the Gaines County Riding Club will not be held responsible for any loss of items and/or injury, occurs from any cause to me, my horse, or my equipment sustained or suffered while participating at the tryouts, neither I or any member of my family will make a claim thereof. I further agree to indemnify the Seminole rodeo grounds and the Gaines County Riding Club against any legal proceedings for personal injury or property damage arising from any accident or incident which might occur.

Name of Contestant:	DOB:	

Signature:______ - (parent/legal guardian if under 18)
Date:_____